



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10095 of 2023

***Rohitaswa Pradhan &
another***

....

Petitioners

Mr. S.S. Rath, Proxy Counsel

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.02.2026

Order No.

03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. S.S. Rath, learned Proxy Counsel, on behalf of Mr. Rajib Rath, learned Counsel for the Petitioners is present and submits, the present writ petition needs to be heard along with W.P.(C) No.9333 of 2023 (***Bisal Munda & others Vrs, State of Odisha & others***), which is being taken up by the Coordinate Bench, i.e., Court No.I, as the lead case. Accordingly, he prays to detach the present writ petition from W.P.(C) No.4402 of 2025 & batch and list it along with W.P.(C) No.9333 of 2023.

3. In view of the said submission, so also prayer made, Office is directed to detach this writ petition



from W.P.(C) No.4402 of 2025 and list this matter along with W.P.(C) No.9333 of 2023 before the Bench having assignment.

Prasant

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE