



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.4402 of 2025

***Pratap Kumar Sahoo &
another***

....

Petitioners

Mr. Biplaba P.B. Bahali, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.03.2026

Order No.

07.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Though a Counter Affidavit has been filed by the State-Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4, on being asked, Mr. Bahali, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits, no Rejoinder Affidavit is necessary and the matter can be heard and disposed of based on the pleadings and documents available on record.

3. Since pleadings are complete, learned Counsel for the parties are directed to file their respective date chart and written notes of submission with citations, if any, before the next date of listing after exchanging copies between them.



4. The matter be listed on 9th April, 2026 along with the connected matters on board.

Kanhu

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE